1 SIGMA Corporation  www.sigmaco.com
700 Goldman Drive
Cream Ridge, NJ 08514
800 999 2550 p
609 758 1163 f
SIGMA Corporation www.sigmaco.com
PV-LOK™ Series PWP for Bell Joint Restraint (CIOD)

pipe w
DI Pipe
OD
A B C
(max)
BCD Restraining
Rods
Nuts for Res
Rods Clamping Bolts
 Weight
Max Min No. Size No. Size No. Size Min
Torque
4 PWP-C4 4.80 1.20 9.00 13.00 7.5” 7.12” 2 3/4x15 4 3/4 4 5/8x3 3/8 85 14.36
6 PWP-C6 6.90 1.20 11.52 13.00 10.02” 9.26” 2 3/4x18 4 3/4 4 5/8x3 3/8 85 16.44
8 PWP-C8 9.05 1.75 12.81 13.00 12.5” 11.5” 2 3/4x18 4 3/4 4 3/4x3 7/8 100 27.00
10 PWP-C10 11.10 1.75 16.88 16.00 15.26” 13.76” 4 3/4x24 8 3/4 4 7/8x4 3/8 125 44.40
12 PWP-C12 13.20 1.75 19.12 22.00 17.5” 16.00” 4 3/4x24 8 3/4 4 7/8x4 3/8 125 50.64
14 PWP-C14 15.30 3.50 21.10 22.00 19.6” 17.6” 6 3/4x30 12 3/4 8 7/8x6 1/4 130 101.61
16 PWP-C16 17.40 3.50 23.58 22.00 22.0” 20.0” 6 3/4x30 12 3/4 8 7/8x6 1/4 130 114.15
18 PWP-C18 19.50 4.25 25.80 22.00 24.04” 22.2” 8 3/4x30 16 3/4 8 1.00x6 1/4 130 164.97
20 PWP-C20 21.60 5.00 29.06 22.00 26.74” 24.70” 8 3/4x36 16 3/4 8 1-1/4x6-1/2 130 234.50
24 PWP-C24 25.80 5.00 34.64 22.00 32.36” 29.72” 10 3/4x36 20 3/4 8 1-1/4x6-1/2 130 288.50
30 PWP-C30 32.00 5.50 41.80 38.00 39.76” 36.76” 10 1x40 20 1 8 1-1/4x8-1/2 130 463.75
36 PWP-C36 38.30 5.50 49.04 38.00 46.88” 43.52” 12 1x40 24 1 8 1-1/4x8-1/2 130 520.40
42 PWP-C42 44.50 6.26 57.18 46.00 54.62” 50.62” 16 1 1/4x48 32 1 1/4 8 1 1/2x9 175 983.76
48 PWP-C48 50.80 6.26 63.48 46.00 60.92” 56.92” 16 1 1/4x48 32 1 1/4 24 1 1/2x9 175 1058.50
PV-LOK Products are rated with a working pressure equal to that of the PVC pipe to which they are applied.
Also suitable for use on ductile iron pipe in sizes 4-12” (250 psi on 4”-8” and 200 psi on 10”-12”)
*When calculating clearance for pipe in a casing, add a minimum of 1-1/2” to the “B” dimension above.
1. Plain End Pipe